

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

PAGE 1

04/05/13

BID OPENING DATE 04/03/13
CONTRACT NUMBER 10-0U5004
LOCATION 10-MER-5-8.9/9.7

IN MERCED COUNTY ABOUT 12 MILES
SOUTH OF SANTA NELLA FROM
ORTIGALITA CREEK BRIDGE TO ARBURUA
ROAD OVERCROSSING

CONTRACT CODE 'D '
21 CONTRACT ITEMS

INSTALL DOUBLE THRIE BEAM BARRIER

FEDERAL AID HSIM-0050-(141)E
HMIM-0050-(394)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 4.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 9 FUND TOTAL HB1 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 20

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 5 ENGINEERS EST 496,420.00 AMOUNT UNDER 55,230.00 PERCENT UNDER EST 11.13

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	441,190.00	4	MIDSTATE BARRIER INC 209 944-9565 00529261 P O BOX 30550 STOCKTON CA 95213-0550 FAX 209 944-9569
2	450,061.00	1	DREAMBUILDER 714 646-3697 00873436 1324 E LAWSON LN PLACENTIA, CA 92870 FAX 714 646-3698
3	495,080.00	3	ACE FENCE CO 626 333-0727 00801674 727 N GLENDORA AVE LA PUENTE CA 91744 FAX 626 333-7843
4	515,140.00	5	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 503 682-2252 00332441 P O BOX 347 WILSONVILLE OR 97070 FAX 503 682-0110
5	542,245.00	2	APEX FENCE CO INC 530 365-3316 00269127 P O BOX 545 ANDERSON CA 96007 FAX 530 365-5478

10-0U5004
10-MER-5-8
04/03/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 2
04/05/13

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	NORWOOD CONSTRUCTION BYRON CA	ITEM 21
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS FAIRFIELD CA	ITEMS 2, 3

10-0U5004
10-MER-5-8
04/03/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 3
04/05/13

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	CENTRAL FENCE CO SACRAMENTO CA	ITEMS 9, 10, 16 THRU 20
	STUDEBAKER BROWN ELECTRIC INC ROSEVILLE CA	ITEM 21

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	TRAFFIC LOOPS AND CRACKFILLING 946 S EMERALD STREET ANAHEIM CA 92804	ITEM 21

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	KRC SAFETY COMPANY INC VISALIA CA	ITEMS 2, 3
	TRAFFIC LOOPS TRACKFEELING INC ANAHEIM CA	ITEM 21

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	CAL ELECTRO 5199 AIRPORT RD REDDING CA 96002	ITEM 21
	ERNEST B DEE 6120 BELFIELD CIRCLE ELK GROVE CA 95758	ITEM 15

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

10-0U5004
10-MER-5-8
04/03/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 4
04/05/13

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

02 HIGHWAY SPECIALTY CO
 P O BOX 141
 PALO CEDRO CA 96073

ITEMS 2, 3

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
2	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
4	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
5	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
6	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
7	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	4	250.00	1,000.00
8	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
9	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	11,600	.10	1,160.00
10	150662	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	880	6.00	5,280.00
11	160102	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
12	202011	MULCH	CY	40	100.00	4,000.00
13	820118	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	EA	2	15.00	30.00
14	820134	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE P)	EA	2	85.00	170.00
15	832070	VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE)	SQYD	2,150	42.00	90,300.00
16	839312	DOUBLE THRIE BEAM BARRIER (STEEL POST)	LF	4,140	45.00	186,300.00
17	839542	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE DTB)	EA	1	3,300.00	3,300.00
18	839578	END CAP (TYPE TC)	EA	1	150.00	150.00
19	839601	CRASH CUSHION (TYPE CAT)	EA	1	4,750.00	4,750.00
20	839602	CRASH CUSHION (TYPE CAT) BACKUP	EA	1	250.00	250.00
21	025347	COMMUNICATION CONDUIT SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	100,000.00	100,000.00
					TOTAL	441,190.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	1,100.00	1100.00	3,000.00	3000.00	2,000.00	2000.00	5,000.00	5000.00
2	1,500.00	1500.00	3,500.00	3500.00	2,500.00	2500.00	3,500.00	3500.00
3	31,876.00	31876.00	48,000.00	48000.00	25,000.00	25000.00	15,000.00	15000.00
4	1,400.00	1400.00	3,000.00	3000.00	4,000.00	4000.00	4,000.00	4000.00
5	1,200.00	1200.00	2,500.00	2500.00	4,000.00	4000.00	4,000.00	4000.00
6	1,450.00	1450.00	2,000.00	2000.00	1,000.00	1000.00	1,500.00	1500.00
7	82.00	328.00	300.00	1200.00	300.00	1200.00	250.00	1000.00
8	2,500.00	2500.00	2,500.00	2500.00	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1000.00
9	.27	3132.00	.25	2900.00	.25	2900.00	.25	2900.00
10	6.50	5720.00	10.00	8800.00	10.00	8800.00	4.00	3520.00
11	4,000.00	4000.00	7,000.00	7000.00	25,000.00	25000.00	5,000.00	5000.00
12	195.00	7800.00	80.00	3200.00	80.00	3200.00	250.00	10000.00
13	12.00	24.00	75.00	150.00	25.00	50.00	30.00	60.00
14	118.00	236.00	100.00	200.00	100.00	200.00	80.00	160.00
15	36.50	78475.00	41.00	88150.00	45.00	96750.00	70.00	150500.00
16	47.50	196650.00	44.50	184230.00	48.50	200790.00	45.75	189405.00
17	5,100.00	5100.00	3,900.00	3900.00	5,000.00	5000.00	4,000.00	4000.00
18	170.00	170.00	200.00	200.00	250.00	250.00	700.00	700.00
19	6,000.00	6000.00	5,200.00	5200.00	6,000.00	6000.00	5,000.00	5000.00
20	400.00	400.00	450.00	450.00	1,000.00	1000.00	1,000.00	1000.00
21	101,000.00	101000.00	125,000.00	125000.00	125,000.00	125000.00	135,000.00	135000.00
TOT		450,061.00		495,080.00		515,140.00		542,245.00